
1 
 

Donations collected in Belynichi for the settlers in Eretz Israel   
on the Eve of Yom Kippur 5661 and 5663 and Simchat Tora 5661 

Extracted from Hamelitz #187 from 18/31.08.1903 and #14  from 17/30.01.1902 

 (stored at National Library of Israel) 

1. Sorted according to the places of donation’s collection 

Last name Given name Donor/ 
Collector 

Synagogue/Minyan/ 
Beit Hamidrash 

Donation (rubles) 
Year 
5563 

Year 
5661 

Brahinski Moshe Zeev Collector 
&Donor 

Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.50 0.50 

Hurwitz/Gurevich Shimon Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 1.00 0.20 
Gurevich Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Eitingen Ben-Zion Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.50 - 
Persitz Ch. L. Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.43 - 
Vorobeitchik M. D. Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.30 - 
Hilman/Gilman Hilel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.25 0.25 
Lifshitz Zalman Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.20 - 
Masin Yosef Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.20 - 
Arontchik Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.20 0.10 
Axelrod Moshe Zvi Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.20 0.20 
Astrachan Hilel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Vorobeitchik Shmaryahu Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Vorobeitchik Moshe Dov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.20 
Minkov Binyamin Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.15 
Minkov Yehoshua Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Axelrod Duber Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Axelrod Zalman Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Leibeshitz/Libushitz Yakov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Meblin Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Shapiro Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.20 
Ziskin Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10  
Altshuler Michael Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.05 
Sokolin Eliezer Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.05 
Holometnik Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10  
Kleibanov/Klibanov Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.15 
Kleibanov/Klibanov Dov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.05 
Frumov Yeshayahu Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Lifshitz Eisik Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Lifshitz Zalman Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.05 
Peizor/Pevzner Mendel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Peizner Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Peizner Menachem Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Knyaziker Leib Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.10 
Eitingen Benzion Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.40 
Ginzburg Zalman Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.20 
Zisman Asher Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.15 
Solovey Avraham David Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.15 
Segel Manosh Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Sokolin Shmuel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Luryah Chaim David Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Shenderey Shaul Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Leiboshitz Yakov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Drapkin Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.05 

https://www.nli.org.il/en


2 
 

Brahinsky Lifsha Collector Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich”, 
Women’s Section 

1.02 0.80 

Einbinder Hilel Collector
&Donor 

Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.18 0.18 

Minkovich Chaim Collector
&Donor 

Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.25 0.30 

Krumer, rabbi Shneur/Slomo 
Zalman 

Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.10 

Kantorovich Baruch Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.50 
Frumkin Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.20 
Altshuler Zeev Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Liberman Eisik Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Hurwitz/Gurevich Zvi Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.80 0.22 
Dobkin Chaim Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.50 - 
Dobkin Avraham Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Bruk Daniel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.40 - 
Bruk Yehoshua Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Beimin Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.20 
Mereino/Maranov Avraham Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.20 0.20 
Henechovich/ 
Genechovich 

Hertz/Girsh Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.20 0.20 

Hilman/Gilman Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.18 0.12 
Dobkin Avraham Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 - 
Dobkin Shmuel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - - 
Peizor/Peizner Leib Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.25/0.10 
Peizner Gershen Aharon Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.30 
Peizner Zalman Leib Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.20 
Peizner Shmuel Chaim Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Feibushevich/ 
Feivishevich 

Asher Feivish Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.10 

Kruhlyansky/ 
Kruglyansky 

Shmuel Yakov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.10 

Ultman/Ultan Moner/Meyer Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.10 
Utkan Yosef Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Librman Zvi Duber Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 - 
Luryah Nachum Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 - 
Freiman Wolf Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 - 
Freiman Bunem Asher Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.30 
Freiman Eliyahu Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.15 
Luryah Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.15 - 
Einbinder Binyamin Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.15 - 
Cohen M. B. Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.15 - 
Einbinder Hilel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.18 0.18 
Rivkin Sarah Blumah Collector Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 

Women’s Section 
0.69 - 

Sokolin Eliyahu Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 1.00 1.00 
Cohen/Kogan Yakov Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.60 
Sokolin Yakov Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 1.00 - 
Wofson Efraim Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.50 0.50 
Wofson Leib Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.50 - 
Wolfson Yehuda Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.50 
Wolfson Yitzhak Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.30 
Kogevsky Shlomo Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.50 
Shifrin Yekutiel Asher Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.50 
Axelrod Zalman Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.30 
Kozirov Alter Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.25 



3 
 

Bruk Chaim Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.25 
Rodnitzky  Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.25 
Basin Duber Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.20 
Katzebson Shlomo Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.50 - 
Drapkin M. M. Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.50 - 
Drapkin Mendel Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.50 
Freiman Eliyahu Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.25 - 
Frumkin Yitzhak Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.25 - 
Garfinkel Binyamin Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.20 - 
Wolfson Yitzhak Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.20 - 
Bruk Chaim Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.20 - 
Israilevich Moshe Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.20 - 
Katz Shmuel Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.15 - 
Rosin Benzion Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.15 0.25 
Katzevrin Shimon Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.15 0.25 
Henechovich/ 
Genechovich 

Mendel Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.15 0.50 

Peizur/Pozner Gershem Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 0.25 
Freidlin Aharon Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 0.20 
Rodnitzka Lipa Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 - 
Horbatkin/Gorbatkin Noah Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 - 
Tilin Yehuda Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 0.25 
Feldman Leib Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.05 0.30 
Esterkin David Collector Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim” - 4.59 
Volchek Dov Collector Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 
Elman Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.50 
Esterkin Duber Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.35 
Sorkin Eliyahu Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.25 
Zeldovich G. Sh. Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.25 
Tulin Eliyahu David Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.20 
Esterkin Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.20 
Farber Shmuel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.20 
Horkin/Gorkin Avraham Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.20 
Gurevich Zvi Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.18 
Henechovich/ 
Genechovich 

Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.18 

Surdin Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Feiman Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Basin Shlomo Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Elenok Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Horkin/Gorkin Mendel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Horkin/Gorkin Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Korchik Efraim Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Segal Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Volchek Israel Dov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Garfinkel Yitzhak Aba Collector Beit Hamidrash “Mehag”  1.60 2.64 
Ginzburg Hertz Collector Minyan in Shepelevichi  1.05 - 
Konikov Mordechai Collector

&Donor 
Minyan in Svitilovichi - 0.63 

Dolkart Avraham Eliezer Donor Minyan in Svitilovichi - 0.68 
Zorov Chaim Donor Minyan in Svitilovichi - 0.50 
Sokolin Eliyahu Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.80 
Henechovich/ 
Genechovich 

Mendel Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.40 

Brahinsky M. Z. Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Eitingen Benzian Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 



4 
 

Katzevrin Shlomo Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Peizner Yakov Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Peizner Eisik Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Eibinder Hilel Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Drabkin Mendel Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Shifrin Yekutiel Asher Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.72 
Axelrod Zalman Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.54 
Pelrman/Perelman Leib Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.50 
Freiman Eliyahu Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.50 
Rosin Bezion Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.50 
Girevich Herz/Gerz Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.36 

  

2. Sorted in alphabetical order 

Last name Given name Donor/ 
Collector 

Synagogue/Minyan/ 
Beit Hamidrash 

Donation (rubles) 
Year 
5563 

Year 
5661 

Altshuler Michael Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.05 
Altshuler Zeev Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Arontchik Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.20 0.10 
Astrachan Hilel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Axelrod Duber Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Axelrod Moshe Zvi Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.20 0.20 
Axelrod Zalman Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Axelrod Zalman Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.30 
Axelrod Zalman Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.54 
Basin Duber Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.20 
Basin Shlomo Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Beimin Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.20 
Brahinsky Moshe Zeev Collector 

&Donor 
Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.50 0.50 

Brahinsky Lifsha Collector Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich”, 
Women’s Section 

1.02 0.80 

Brahinsky M. Z. Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Bruk Chaim Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.25 
Bruk Chaim Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.20 - 
Bruk Daniel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.40 - 
Bruk Yehoshua Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Cohen M. B. Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.15 - 
Cohen/Kogan Yakov Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.60 
Dobkin Avraham Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.10 
Dobkin Chaim Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.50 - 
Dobkin Shmuel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - - 
Dolkart Avraham Eliezer Donor Minyan in Svitilovichi - 0.68 
Drabkin/Drapkin Mendel Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Drapkin M. M. Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.50 - 
Drapkin Mendel Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.50 
Drapkin Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.05 
Eibinder Hilel Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Einbinder Binyamin Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.15 - 
Einbinder Hilel Collector

&Donor 
Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.18 0.18 

Eitingen Benzian Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Eitingen Benzion Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.50 0.40 
Elenok Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Elman Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.50 



5 
 

Esterkin David Collector Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim” - 4.59/2 
Esterkin Duber Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.35 
Esterkin Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.20 
Farber Shmuel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.20 
Feibushevich/ 
Feivishevich 

Asher Feivish Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.10 

Feiman Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Feldman Leib Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.05 0.30 
Freidlin Aharon Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 0.20 
Freiman Bunem Asher Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.30 
Freiman Eliyahu Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.15 
Freiman Eliyahu Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.25 - 
Freiman Eliyahu Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.50 
Freiman Wolf Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 - 
Frumkin Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.20 
Frumkin Yitzhak Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.25 - 
Frumov Yeshayahu Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Garfinkel Binyamin Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.20 - 
Garfinkel Yitzhak Aba Collector Beit Hamidrash “Mehag”  1.60 2.64 
Ginzburg Herz Collector Minyan in Shepelevichi  1.05 - 
Ginzburg Zalman Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.20 
Girevich Herz/Gerz Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.36 
Gurevich Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Gurevich Zvi Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.18 
Henechovich/ 
Genechovich 

Hertz/Girsh Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.20 0.20 

Henechovich/ 
Genechovich 

Mendel Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.15 0.50 

Henechovich/ 
Genechovich 

Mendel Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.40 

Henechovich/ 
Genechovich 

Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.18 

Hilman/Gilman Hilel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.25 0.25 
Hilman/Gilman Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.18 0.12 
Holometnik Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10  
Horbatkin/Gorbatkin Noah Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 - 
Horkin/Gorkin Avraham Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.20 
Horkin/Gorkin Mendel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Horkin/Gorkin Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Hurwitz/Gurevich Shimon Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 1.00 0.20 
Hurwitz/Gurevich Zvi Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.80 0.22 
Israilevich Moshe Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.20 - 
Kantorovich Baruch Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.50 
Katz Shmuel Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.15 - 
Katzebson Shlomo Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.50 - 
Katzevrin Shimon Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.15 0.25 
Katzevrin Shlomo Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Kleibanov/Klibanov Dov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.05 
Kleibanov/Klibanov Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.15 
Knyaziker Leib Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.10 
Kogevsky Shlomo Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.50 
Konikov Mordechai Collector

&Donor 
Minyan in Svitilovichi - 0.63 

Korchik Efraim Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Kozirov Alter Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.25 
Kruhlyansky/ Shmuel Yakov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.10 



6 
 

Kruglyansky 
Krumer, rabbi Shneur/Slomo 

Zalman 
Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.10 

Leibeshitz/Libushitz Yakov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.10 
Liberman Eisik Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Librman Zvi Duber Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 - 
Lifshitz Eisik Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Lifshitz Zalman Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.20 0.05 
Luryah Chaim David Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Luryah Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.15 - 
Luryah Nachum Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 - 
Masin Yosef Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.20 - 
Meblin Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Mereino/Maranov Avraham Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.20 0.20 
Minkov Binyamin Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.15 
Minkov Yehoshua Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Minkovich Chaim Collector

&Donor 
Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.25 0.30 

Peizner Eisik Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Peizner Gershen Aharon Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.30 
Peizner Menachem Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Peizner Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Peizner Shmuel Chaim Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Peizner Yakov Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.00 
Peizner Zalman Leib Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.20 
Peizor/Peizner Leib Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.25/0.10 
Peizor/Pevzner Mendel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Peizur/Pozner Gershem Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 0.25 
Pelrman/Perelman Leib Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.50 
Persitz Ch. L. Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.43 - 
Rivkin Sarah Blumah Collector Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 

Women’s Section 
0.69 - 

Rodnitzky Lipa Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 - 
Rodnitzky - Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.25 
Rosin Benzion Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.15 0.25 
Rosin Bezion Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.50 
Segal Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Segel Manosh Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Shapiro Yitzhak Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.20 
Shenderey Shaul Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Shifrin Yekutiel Asher Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.50 
Shifrin Yekutiel Asher Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 0.72 
Sokolin Eliezer Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 0.05 
Sokolin Eliyahu Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 1.00 1.00 
Sokolin Eliyahu Donor Tora reading on Simcha Tora - 1.80 
Sokolin Shmuel Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.10 
Sokolin Yakov Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 1.00 - 
Solovey Avraham David Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.15 
Sorkin Eliyahu Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.25 
Surdin Moshe Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 
Tilin Yehuda Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.10 0.25 
Tulin Eliyahu David Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.20 
Ultman/Ultan Moner/Meyer Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” 0.10 0.10 
Utkan Yosef Donor Beit Hamidrash “Staroselyeh” - 0.10 
Volchek Dov Collector Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 4.59/2 
Volchek Israel Dov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.10 



7 
 

Vorobeitchik Moshe Dov Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.30 0.20 
Vorobeitchik Shmaryahu Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Wofson Efraim Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.50 0.50 
Wofson Leib Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.50 - 
Wolfson Yehuda Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.50 
Wolfson Yitzhak Donor Minyan “Hazionim” - 0.30 
Wolfson Yitzhak Donor Minyan “Hazionim” 0.20 - 
Zeldovich G. Sh. Donor Beit Hamidrash “Ashkenazim - 0.25 
Ziskin Mordechai Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” 0.10 - 
Zisman Asher Donor Beit Hamidrash “Lubavich” - 0.15 
Zorov Chaim Donor Minyan in Svitilovichi - 0.50 

 

The Vaad’ representative in Belynichi Yakov Persitz. 

 

Jewish Mogilev Gubernia 
 

Jews in Mogilev Uyezd 

 

 

 

 

Home 

 

 

 

https://shl2gur.tripod.com/Mogilevgubernia/Mogilevgub.htm
https://shl2gur.tripod.com/Mogilevgubernia/Mogilev-uyezd.htm
https://shl2gur.tripod.com/

